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SOUTH WEST
 SCHOOL SPORT  
10 – 19 YEARS
 CALENDAR
)


			
	SPORT#1a
	AGE GROUP
	REGIONAL TRIAL DATES
	REGIONAL TRIAL
VENUE / CONVENOR
	STATE CARNIVAL DATES
	STATE CARNIVAL VENUE

	Aquathlon
	11-12  YEARS
	Friday 30 October (for 2027)
	Dably (In conjunction with DD)
	5 – 7 February
	Hervey Bay

	Aquathlon 
	13 – 19 YEARS
	Friday 30 October (for 2027)
	Dalby (In conjunction with DD)
	5 – 7 February
	Hervey Bay

	Cricket 
Boys
	10-12 YEARS
	Tuesday 14 July
	Roma / TBC
	14 – 18 September
	Ipswich

	Cricket 
Girls
	10-12 YEARS
	Tuesday 14 July
	Roma / TBC
	8 – 11 September
	TBC

	Cross Country
Nominations Close:
Tuesday 12 May
	10-19 YEARS
	Tuesday 19 May
	Chinchilla / B Welsby
	18 – 20 July
	Highfields

	Football
Boys & Girls
	10-12 YEARS
	Wednesday 3 June
	Chinchilla / K Priem
	6 – 9 August 
	Tingalpa

	Netball

	10 – 11 MIXED
	Wednesday 1 April
	St George/ TBC
	30 – 31 May
	Nathan

	Netball

	10 - 12 YEARS GIRLS
	Monday 30 March
	St George / TBC
	28 – 31 May
	Nathan

	Netball

	13-15 &
16-19 YEARS
GIRLS
	Tuesday 3 March
	Chinchilla / K Hindle
	7 – 10 May
	Nathan

	Orienteering
Boys & Girls
	10-19 YEARS
	Tuesday 12 May (TBC)
	TBC / F Crosato
	TBC
	TBC

	Rugby League
Boys
	11 - 12 YEARS
	Wednesday 22 April
	Miles / TBC
	25 – 30 June
	Bundaberg

	Rugby League
 Girls
	11-12 YEARS
	Friday 5 June
	Tara / TBC
	17 – 20 September
	Robina & Mudgeeraba

	Rugby League
Boys
	13 - 14 YEARS
	Friday 19 June
	Chinchilla / R Thomson
	17 – 20 September
	Highfields

	Rugby League
Boys
	15 – 16 & 17 – 18  YEARS
	Wednesday 4 March
	Roma / TBC
	21 – 24 May
	Browns Plains

	Softball 
Girls
	10-12 YEARS
	Wednesday 17 June
	Charleville / TBC
	19 -22 August
	Ormiston

	Swimming
Nominations Close:
Friday 14 February
	10-19 YEARS
	Tuesday 24 February
	St George / L Acton
	22 – 24 March (13 – 19 yrs)
25 – 27 March (10 – 12 yrs)
	Chandler

	Tennis
Boys & Girls
	10-12 YEARS
	Wednesday 13 May
	Roma / M Lyons
	23 – 26 July
	Carseldine

	Tennis
Boys & Girls
	13-19 YEARS
	Thursday 8 October (for 2027)
	Roma / M Lyons
	12 – 15 March
	Caloundra

	Touch  
Boys & Girls
	10-12 YEARS
	Tuesday 9 June
	Chinchilla / R Thomson
	13 – 16 August
	Bundaberg

	Touch
Boys & Girls
	13 - 15 YEARS
	Tuesday 21 April
	Chinchilla / R Richards
	6 – 9 August
	Wavell Heights

	Touch
Boys & Girls
	16 - 18 YEARS
	Tuesday 21 April
	Chinchilla / R Richards
	11 – 14 June
	Townsville

	Track & Field
Nominations Close:
Friday 22 Aug
	10-19 YEARS
	Thursday 27 August & Friday 28 August
	Chinchilla / B Welsby
	12 – 14 October (10 – 12 yrs)
15 – 18 October (13 – 19 yrs)
	Nathan

	Triathlon
	13-19 YEARS
	Sunday 18 October
	Kawana (In conjunction with all schools event)
	5 – 7 February
	Hervey Bay


Notes: 
· SWSS Swimming relay camp Saturday 7 March
· SWSS Cross Country training camp Saturday 6 June.
· SWSS T&F training camp Saturday 12 September.

Meeting Dates:
· SWSS Sub Committee: Friday 20 February (Roma), Thursday 4 June (MS Teams), Monday 24 August (MS Teams) and Friday 6 November (Roma)






	SPORT#1b
	AGE GROUP
	REGIONAL TRIAL DATES
	REGIONAL TRIAL
VENUE / CONVENOR
	STATE CARNIVAL DATES
	STATE CARNIVAL VENUE

	Basketball
Boys
	10 – 12 YEARS
	Thursday 18 June
	Toowoomba (In conjunction with DD)
	3 – 6 September 
	Carina

	Cricket
14 Years Boys
	13 – 14 YEARS
	Wednesday 16 September
	Toowoomba (In conjunction with DD)
	9 -13 November
	Toowoomba

	Rugby League Girls 
	13 – 14 YEARS
	Thursday 16 July
	Toowoomba (In conjunction with DD)
	17 – 20 September
	Robina & Mudgeeraba

	Rugby League
Girls
	15 – 16 YEARS
	Friday 27 February
	Toowoomba (In conjunction with DD)
	30 April – 3 May
	Gladstone

	Squash
Boys & Girls
	10 – 19 YEARS
	Friday 6 March
	Crows Nest (In conjunction with DD)
	14 – 17 May
	Cairns





























































	
SPORT#2
	AGE GROUP
	SWSS TRIAL / SELECTION
DATE / VENUE / CONVENOR
	DDSS TRIAL DATE
	DDSS CARNIVAL VENUE

	Basketball
Girls
	10 – 12 YEARS
	Tuesday 28 April / Roma / TBC
	Thursday 18 June
	Toowoomba

	Basketball
Boys & Girls
	13 – 16 YEARS
	Thursday 22 October / Roma / TBC
	Tuesday 10 March
	Toowoomba

	Basketball
Boys & Girls
	17 – 18 YEARS
	Thursday 22 October / Roma / TBC
	Thursday 26 March
	Toowoomba

	Cricket
19 Years Boys
	15 – 19 YEARS
	Tuesday 13 October / Nomination Only
	TBC
	Toowoomba

	Football
15 & 19 Yrs Girls
	13 – 19  YEARS
	Wednesday 7 October / Chinchilla / B Welsby
	Monday 9 March
	Toowoomba

	Football
15 & 19 Yrs Boys 
	13 – 19 YEARS
	Wednesday 7 October / Chinchilla / B Welsby
	Thursday 5 March
	Toowoomba

	Futsal
Boys & Girls
	13 – 16 YEARS
	Tuesday 16 June / Roma / TBC
	Tuesday 28 July
	Toowoomba

	Softball (Girls)
	13 – 18 YEARS
	Friday 9 October / Charleville / TBC
	Monday 9 February
	Toowoomba 

	Volleyball
15 Yrs Boys & Girls
	12 – 15 YEARS
	Thursday 26 February / Chinchilla / T Renton
	Thursday 23 April
	Toowoomba

	Volleyball
19 Yrs Boys & Girls
	16 – 19 YEARS
	Thursday 26 February / Chinchilla / T Renton
	Thursday 14 May
	Toowoomba

	Volleyball
15 Yrs Boys & Girls
	12 – 15 YEARS
	For 2027: Friday 23 October / Chinchilla / T Renton
	TBC
	Toowoomba

	Volleyball
19 Yrs Boys & Girls
	16 – 19 YEARS
	For 2027: Friday 23 October / Chinchilla / T Renton
	TBC
	Toowoomba










































	PORT#3
	AGE GROUP
	SCHOOL NOMINATION ONLY
	DDSS TRIAL DATE
	DDSS CARNIVAL VENUE

	Australian Football Boys & Girls
	10 – 12 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Wednesday 1 April
	Toowoomba

	Australian Football
Boys & Girls
	13 – 14 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Thursday 19 March
	Toowoomba

	Australian Football
Boys & Girls
	15 – 17 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Monday 30 March
	Toowoomba

	Baseball
	12 – 14 & 14 – 18  YEARS
	Individual school nominations to MWSS convenor
	TBC
	Met West

	Cricket Girls
	13 – 14 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Monday 30 March
	Toowoomba

	Cricket Girls
	15 – 19 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Tuesday 18 November 2025
	Toowoomba

	Golf
	10 – 19 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Wednesday 22 April
	Toowoomba 

	Hockey
Boys & Girls
	10 – 12 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Thursday 21 May
	Toowoomba

	Hockey
Boys
	13 – 15 & 16 – 19  YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Friday 20 March
	Toowoomba

	Hockey
Girls
	13 – 15 & 16 – 19  YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Tuesday 24 February
	Toowoomba

	Netball Boys
	10 – 12 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Thursday 19 March
	Toowoomba

	Netball Boys 
	13 – 15 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Monday 9 March
	Toowoomba

	Rugby League Girls 
	17 – 18 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Friday 27 February
	Toowoomba

	Rugby Union
	11 – 12 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Thursday 21 May & Friday 22 May
	Toowoomba

	Rugby Union
	14 – 15 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Friday 22 May
	Toowoomba

	Rugby Union
	17 – 18 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Monday 16 March
	Toowoomba

	Rugby 7’s Girls
	15 – 16 & 17 – 18  YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Friday 20 March
	Toowoomba

	Softball Boys
	10 – 12 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Wednesday 10 June
	Toowoomba

	Softball Boys
	13 – 19 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Monday 9 February
	Toowoomba

	Water Polo
	15 – 18 YEARS
	Individual school nominations to DDSS convenor
	Thursday 26 February
	Toowoomba





Notes: 
1. Sports in table #1a are sports where SWSS holds a regional trial & sends a team to the state championships.
2. Sports in table #1b are sports where SWSS nominations attend the DDSS regional trial.  2 teams are selected from the DDSS regional trial and are sent to the state championships.
3. Sports in table #2 are sports where SWSS holds a regional trial/paper selection & sends a team to the DDSS regional trial.
4. Sports in table #3 are sports where schools may nominate individual students/teams to attend the DDSS regional trial.
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